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CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

Renewable Resource Grant Program - RRG

RRG Program Planning Grants Awarded July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025
83 Total Awards for $2,154,389
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RPG-24-0810
RPG-24-0811
RPG-24-0847

RPG-24-0812

RPG-24-0838
RPG-24-0801
RPG-24-0794

RPG-24-0813

RPG-24-0776

RPG-24-0809

RPG-24-0839

RPG-24-0822

RPG-24-0802

RPG-24-0855

RPG-24-0789
RPG-24-0797

RPG-24-0790

RPG-24-0803

RPG-24-0784
RPG-24-0799

RPG-24-0823
RPG-24-0782
RPG-24-0796

Bearcreek, Town of
Beaverhead Conservation District
Big Sandy, Town of

Big Sky County Water and Sewer
District

Big Timber, City of

Bigfork Water & Sewer District
Bitterroot County Conservation
District

Carbon County

Choteau, City of

Clinton Irrigation District

Clyde Park, Town of
Cooke City Water District
Deer Lodge, City of

Deer Lodge Valley Conservation
District

Fairfield, Town of

Flathead County Water District #1
Evergreen

Flathead County Water District #1
Evergreen

Flathead County Water District #1
Evergreen

Fort Belknap Irrigation District
Fort Peck Tribes

Fort Peck Tribes
Fort Shaw Irrigation District

Foys Lakeside County Water and
Sewer District

RRG Planning Grant Awards — 2025 Biennium

Bearcreek Drinking Water PER

Boot Dam PER

Big Sandy Medical Center Stormwater
Improvement PER

Big Sky W&SD Mater Plan

Wastewater PER

Water PER Update

Union Diversion Upgrade Technical
Narrative

Carbon County Edgar Lagoon PER
Capital Improvements Plan
Schoolhouse Lateral Phase 4 Pipeline
Conversion PER Update

Water System PER

Drinking Water PER

Wastewater Treatment Plant PER
Update

Watershed Restoration Planning for
High Meadow Storage

Fairfield Wastewater PER
Evergreen Water Facility Plan PER

Evergreen Wastewater PER

Evergreen Wastewater PER MCEP
Match

Main Canal Lining Project
Lateral-42 Water Management
Improvement Project

Frazer Drinking Water PER

Simms Creek Siphon Replacement
Drinking Water PER Update

$40,000.00
$30,000.00
$40,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

$40,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$15,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$30,000.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$40,000.00

$20,000.00
$25,000.00
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RPG-24-0854

RPG-24-0824
RPG-24-0791
RPG-24-0840
RPG-24-0805
RPG-24-0826

RPG-24-0825

RPG-24-0837

RPG-24-0841

RPG-24-0858

RPG-24-0806

RPG-24-0804

RPG-24-0848

RPG-24-0849

RPG-24-0850

RPG-24-0783

RPG-24-0787

RPG-24-0827

RPG-24-0814
RPG-24-0851

RPG-24-0852

RPG-24-0856

RPG-24-0815

RPG-24-0828

RPG-24-0786

RPG-24-0795

RPG-24-0788

RPG-24-0792

Gallatin Conservation District

Glasgow, City of

Glen Lake Irrigation District
Greenfields Irrigation District

Havre, City of

Hideaway Community Water & Sewer
District

Hideaway Community Water & Sewer
District

Hill County

Huntley Water and Sewer District
Huntley Yellowstone County Water
and Sewer District

Jordan, Town of

Judith Basin County

Kalispell, City of

Kalispell, City of

Kalispell, City of
Kinsey Irrigation District
Kinsey Irrigation District

Lewis and Clark County

Lincoln County Conservation District
Lockwood Water and Sewer District

Lockwood Water and Sewer District
Logan Montana Water-Sewer District
Madison Conservation District

Miles City, City of

Missoula, City of

Northern Cheyenne Tribe
Petroleum County Conservation

District

Petrolia Irrigation District

RRG Planning Grant Awards — 2025 Biennium

Camp Creek Fish Passage &
Temperature Project

Drinking Water PER

Doxie Slough Seepage Mitigation PER
Mary Taylor Drop PER

Water PER Update

Wastewater PER Updates

Groundwater Discharge Permitting
Study

Beaver Creek Dam Technical Narrative
Water PER Update

Huntley Yellowstone County WSD
Water Sampling

Water System PER

Geyser Wastewater PER

Emerging Contaminant - PFAS
Monitoring

PFAS PER Armory & Old School Station
Well

PFAS PER Grandview Well

Harris Creek Spill Replacement
Hammerbacker Lateral to Pipeline
Conversion PER

Eastgate | & Eastgate Il Drainage
Feasibility Study

Grave Creek Restoration PER
Sampling & Evaluation of Emerging
Contaminants

Lockwood W&SD Phase 1 PER
Wastewater Infrastructure PER
Cataract Dam PER

Capital Improvements Plan
Missoula Public Library Living Roof
Technical Narrative

Lame Deer Creek Restoration
Preliminary Study

McDonald Creek Diversion Structures
Replacement PER

Low Line Canal Pipeline Conversion
PER

$30,000.00

$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$30,000.00
$8,000.00

$17,500.00

$15,000.00
$9,000.00

$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$17,389.00
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$30,000.00

$40,000.00
$15,000.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00

$25,000.00

$30,000.00
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RPG-24-0777
RPG-24-0800
RPG-24-0816

RPG-24-0842

RPG-24-0807

RPG-24-0857

RPG-24-0817
RPG-24-0829
RPG-24-0830
RPG-24-0831
RPG-24-0835
RPG-24-0818
RPG-24-0808
RPG-24-0843
RPG-24-0778
RPG-24-0832
RPG-24-0779
RPG-24-0819
RPG-24-0833

RPG-24-0834
RPG-24-0853
RPG-24-0836
RPG-24-0798
RPG-24-0793

RPG-24-0844

RPG-24-0845
RPG-24-0846
RPG-24-0780
RPG-24-0781
RPG-24-0820
RPG-24-0821
RPG-24-0785

Philipsburg, Town of
Plentywood, City of

Pondera County Conservation
District

Power Teton County Water and
Sewer District

Rae County Water and Sewer District
#313

Ranchview County Water District

Ravailli County
Red Lodge, City of
Red Lodge, City of
Richey, Town of
Richey, Town of
Ronan, City of
Ronan, City of
Ryegate, Town of
Saco, Town of
Scobey, City of
Shelby, City of
Sheridan, Town of

Somers County Water and Sewer
District
South Wind Water and Sewer District

Stockett Water and Sewer District
Sweet Grass Conservation District
Thompson Falls, City of

Tongue and Yellowstone River
Irrigation District

Vaughn Cascade County Sewer
District

White Sulphur Springs, City of
White Sulphur Springs, City of
Wibaux, Town of

Wilsall Water District
Yellowstone Irrigation District
Yellowstone Irrigation District
Zurich Irrigation District

RRG Planning Grant Awards — 2025 Biennium

Drinking Water Transmission Line PER
Drinking Water PER
S-Canal Pipeline Conversion PER

Water System Connection Study

Wastewater System PER

Grid Integrated Solar Power for Water
Delivery PER

Wastewater PER

Drinking Water PER Update
Stormwater PER Updates
Water System PER Updates
Capital Improvements Plan
Wastewater PER Update
Water System PER

Water System PER

Capital Improvements Plan
Wastewater System PER
Water System PER
Sheridan Water PER
Drinking Water System PER

Drinking Water PER Phase 4
Water System PER

Big Timber Creek Study
Stormwater PER

Kelly Creek to Canal End PER

Wastewater PER Update

Stormwater PER

Wastewater PER

Water System PER

2023 Water PER Update

Canal Rehabilitation PER

Lateral Rehabilitation PER

Brown Creek Siphon Replacement

$10,000.00
$29,000.00
$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$40,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$19,000.00
$30,000.00
$8,000.00
$20,000.00
$9,000.00
$8,000.00
$40,000.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$25,000.00
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RRG Program Technical Assistance Awarded July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025

8 Total Awards for $24,000

Assistance
Technical Assistance Title Technical Assistance Recipient Amount

Logan Montana Water Sewer District Planning Grant
Stockett Water and Sewer District Water Planning Grant

Ranchview County Water District Solar Development
Planning Grant

Granite Conservation District - Flint Creek Water Users
Association Technical Assistance

Fergus Conservation District Cottonwood Creek
Technical Assistance

Green Tree Meadows County Water and/or Sewer District
Water System Technical Assistance

Big Flat Irrigation District Technical Assistance

Power Teton County Water and Sewer District Technical
Assistance

RRG Planning Grant Awards — 2025 Biennium

Logan Montana Water-Sewer District
Stockett Water and Sewer District
Ranchview County Water District

Granite Conservation District
Fergus Conservation District

Green Tree Meadows County Water and
Sewer District
Big Flat Irrigation District

Power Teton County Water and Sewer
District

$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$3,000
$3,000
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