

CONSERVATION AND RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

Renewable Resource Grant Program - RRG

RRG Program Planning Grants Awarded July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025

83 Total Awards for \$2,154,889

Grant Number	Grant Recipient	Grant Title	Grant Amount
RPG-24-0810	Bearcreek, Town of	Bearcreek Drinking Water PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0811	Beaverhead Conservation District	Boot Dam PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0847	Big Sandy, Town of	Big Sandy Medical Center Stormwater Improvement PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0812	Big Sky County Water and Sewer District	Big Sky W&SD Mater Plan	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0838	Big Timber, City of	Wastewater PER	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0801	Bigfork Water & Sewer District	Water PER Update	\$10,000.00
RPG-24-0794	Bitterroot County Conservation District	Union Diversion Upgrade Technical Narrative	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0813	Carbon County	Carbon County Edgar Lagoon PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0776	Choteau, City of	Capital Improvements Plan	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0809	Clinton Irrigation District	Schoolhouse Lateral Phase 4 Pipeline Conversion PER Update	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0839	Clyde Park, Town of	Water System PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0822	Cooke City Water District	Drinking Water PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0802	Deer Lodge, City of	Wastewater Treatment Plant PER Update	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0855	Deer Lodge Valley Conservation District	Watershed Restoration Planning for High Meadow Storage	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0789	Fairfield, Town of	Fairfield Wastewater PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0797	Flathead County Water District #1 Evergreen	Evergreen Water Facility Plan PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0790	Flathead County Water District #1 Evergreen	Evergreen Wastewater PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0803	Flathead County Water District #1 Evergreen	Evergreen Wastewater PER MCEP Match	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0784	Fort Belknap Irrigation District	Main Canal Lining Project	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0799	Fort Peck Tribes	Lateral-42 Water Management Improvement Project	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0823	Fort Peck Tribes	Frazer Drinking Water PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0782	Fort Shaw Irrigation District	Simms Creek Siphon Replacement	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0796	Foys Lakeside County Water and Sewer District	Drinking Water PER Update	\$25,000.00

Grant Number	Grant Recipient	Grant Title	Grant Amount
RPG-24-0854	Gallatin Conservation District	Camp Creek Fish Passage & Temperature Project	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0824	Glasgow, City of	Drinking Water PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0791	Glen Lake Irrigation District	Doxie Slough Seepage Mitigation PER	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0840	Greenfields Irrigation District	Mary Taylor Drop PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0805	Havre, City of	Water PER Update	\$8,000.00
RPG-24-0826	Hideaway Community Water & Sewer District	Wastewater PER Updates	\$17,500.00
RPG-24-0825	Hideaway Community Water & Sewer District	Groundwater Discharge Permitting Study	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0837	Hill County	Beaver Creek Dam Technical Narrative	\$9,000.00
RPG-24-0841	Huntley Water and Sewer District	Water PER Update	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0858	Huntley Yellowstone County Water and Sewer District	Huntley Yellowstone County WSD Water Sampling	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0806	Jordan, Town of	Water System PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0804	Judith Basin County	Geyser Wastewater PER	\$17,389.00
RPG-24-0848	Kalispell, City of	Emerging Contaminant - PFAS Monitoring	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0849	Kalispell, City of	PFAS PER Armory & Old School Station Well	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0850	Kalispell, City of	PFAS PER Grandview Well	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0783	Kinsey Irrigation District	Harris Creek Spill Replacement	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0787	Kinsey Irrigation District	Hammerbacker Lateral to Pipeline Conversion PER	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0827	Lewis and Clark County	Eastgate I & Eastgate II Drainage Feasibility Study	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0814	Lincoln County Conservation District	Grave Creek Restoration PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0851	Lockwood Water and Sewer District	Sampling & Evaluation of Emerging Contaminants	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0852	Lockwood Water and Sewer District	Lockwood W&SD Phase 1 PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0856	Logan Montana Water-Sewer District	Wastewater Infrastructure PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0815	Madison Conservation District	Cataract Dam PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0828	Miles City, City of	Capital Improvements Plan	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0786	Missoula, City of	Missoula Public Library Living Roof Technical Narrative	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0795	Northern Cheyenne Tribe	Lame Deer Creek Restoration Preliminary Study	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0788	Petroleum County Conservation District	McDonald Creek Diversion Structures Replacement PER	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0792	Petrolia Irrigation District	Low Line Canal Pipeline Conversion PER	\$30,000.00

Grant Number	Grant Recipient	Grant Title	Grant Amount
RPG-24-0777	Philipsburg, Town of	Drinking Water Transmission Line PER	\$10,000.00
RPG-24-0800	Plentywood, City of	Drinking Water PER	\$29,000.00
RPG-24-0816	Pondera County Conservation District	S-Canal Pipeline Conversion PER	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0842	Power Teton County Water and Sewer District	Water System Connection Study	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0807	Rae County Water and Sewer District #313	Wastewater System PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0857	Ranchview County Water District	Grid Integrated Solar Power for Water Delivery PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0817	Ravailli County	Wastewater PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0829	Red Lodge, City of	Drinking Water PER Update	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0830	Red Lodge, City of	Stormwater PER Updates	\$10,000.00
RPG-24-0831	Richey, Town of	Water System PER Updates	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0835	Richey, Town of	Capital Improvements Plan	\$5,000.00
RPG-24-0818	Ronan, City of	Wastewater PER Update	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0808	Ronan, City of	Water System PER	\$19,000.00
RPG-24-0843	Ryegate, Town of	Water System PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0778	Saco, Town of	Capital Improvements Plan	\$8,000.00
RPG-24-0832	Scobey, City of	Wastewater System PER	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0779	Shelby, City of	Water System PER	\$9,000.00
RPG-24-0819	Sheridan, Town of	Sheridan Water PER	\$8,000.00
RPG-24-0833	Somers County Water and Sewer District	Drinking Water System PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0834	South Wind Water and Sewer District	Drinking Water PER Phase 4	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0853	Stockett Water and Sewer District	Water System PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0836	Sweet Grass Conservation District	Big Timber Creek Study	\$15,000.00
RPG-24-0798	Thompson Falls, City of	Stormwater PER	\$40,000.00
RPG-24-0793	Tongue and Yellowstone River Irrigation District	Kelly Creek to Canal End PER	\$25,000.00
RPG-24-0844	Vaughn Cascade County Sewer District	Wastewater PER Update	\$20,000.00
RPG-24-0845	White Sulphur Springs, City of	Stormwater PER	\$35,000.00
RPG-24-0846	White Sulphur Springs, City of	Wastewater PER	\$35,000.00
RPG-24-0780	Wibaux, Town of	Water System PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0781	Wilsall Water District	2023 Water PER Update	\$10,000.00
RPG-24-0820	Yellowstone Irrigation District	Canal Rehabilitation PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0821	Yellowstone Irrigation District	Lateral Rehabilitation PER	\$30,000.00
RPG-24-0785	Zurich Irrigation District	Brown Creek Siphon Replacement	\$25,000.00

RRG Program Technical Assistance Awarded July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025

8 Total Awards for \$24,000

Technical Assistance Title	Technical Assistance Recipient	Assistance Amount
Logan Montana Water Sewer District Planning Grant	Logan Montana Water-Sewer District	\$3,000
Stockett Water and Sewer District Water Planning Grant	Stockett Water and Sewer District	\$3,000
Ranchview County Water District Solar Development Planning Grant	Ranchview County Water District	\$3,000
Granite Conservation District - Flint Creek Water Users Association Technical Assistance	Granite Conservation District	\$3,000
Fergus Conservation District Cottonwood Creek Technical Assistance	Fergus Conservation District	\$3,000
Green Tree Meadows County Water and/or Sewer District Water System Technical Assistance	Green Tree Meadows County Water and Sewer District	\$3,000
Big Flat Irrigation District Technical Assistance	Big Flat Irrigation District	\$3,000
Power Teton County Water and Sewer District Technical Assistance	Power Teton County Water and Sewer District	\$3,000